RPN Series
Hall-Effect Rotary
Position Sensors
DESCRIPTION
RPN Series Rotary Position Sensors use a magnetically
biased, Hall-effect integrated circuit (IC) to sense rotary
movement of the actuator shaft over a set operating range.
Rotation of the actuator shaft changes the IC’s position relative

(dual)
50° (±25°) Channel 1: 8.5 Vdc
Channel 2: 5 Vdc
Channel 1: 4 mA (left), 20 mA (right)
Channel 2: 0.25 Vdc (left), 4.75 Vdc (right)
AMP 1-1419168-
1
flat oval none
RPNR090KAAA3A11X redundant
(dual)
90° (±45°) 10 Vdc to 30 Vdc Channel 1: 0.25 Vdc (left), 4.75 Vdc (right)
Channel 2: 4.75 Vdc (left), 0.25 Vdc (right)
AMP 1-1419168-
1
flat round none
RPNS050BB1A21X single 50° (±25°) 18 Vdc to 30 Vdc 1 Vdc (left), 9 Vdc (right) AMP Superseal
282087-1
flat oval none
RPNS050FA1A21X single 50° (±25°) 10 Vdc to 30 Vdc 3 Vdc (left), 5 Vdc (right) AMP Superseal
282087-1
flat oval none
RPNS060AC1A21X single 60° (±30°) 5 Vdc 4.75 Vdc (left), 0.25 Vdc (right) AMP Superseal
282087-1
flat oval none
RPNS070DD1A21X single 70° (±35°) 8 Vdc to 30 Vdc 4 mA (left), 20 mA (right) AMP Superseal
282087-1
flat oval none
RPNS090AA1A11X single 90° (±45°) 10 Vdc to 30 Vdc 4.75 Vdc (left), 0.25 Vdc (right) AMP Superseal
282087-1
flat round none
RPNS090AA1B11A single 90° (±45°) 10 Vdc to 30 Vdc 4.75 Vdc (left), 0.25 Vdc (right) AMP Superseal
282087-1
round round 43 mm [1.69 in]
RPNS090AA2A11X single 90° (±45°) 10 Vdc to 30 Vdc 4.75 Vdc (left), 0.25 Vdc (right) Deutsch DT04-3P flat round none
RPNS090AC1A21X single 90° (±45°) 5 Vdc 4.75 Vdc (left), 0.25 Vdc (right) AMP Superseal
282087-1
flat oval none
RPNS090 CA1A11X single 90° (±45°) 10 Vdc to 30 Vdc 4.5 Vdc (left), 0.5 Vdc (right) AMP Superseal
282087-1
flat round none
RPNS090DD2A21X single 90° (±45°) 8 Vdc to 30 Vdc 4 mA (left), 20 mA (right) Deutsch DT04-3P flat oval none
RPNS090EA1A11X single 90° (±45°) 10 Vdc to 30 Vdc 20 mA (left), 4 mA (right) AMP Superseal
282087-1
flat round none
RPNS090GA1A21X single 90° (±45°) 10 Vdc to 30 Vdc 0.5 Vdc (left), 4.5 Vdc (right) AMP Superseal
282087-1 flat oval none
RPNS120AA1A21X single 120° (±60°) 10 Vdc to 30 Vdc 4.75 Vdc (left), 0.25 Vdc (right) AMP Superseal
282087-1
flat oval none
RPNS180DA2A11X single 180° (±90°) 10 Vdc to 30 Vdc 4 mA (left), 20 mA (right) Deutsch DT04-3P flat round none
RPNS180HD1B11A single 180° (±90°) 8 Vdc to 30 Vdc 0.25 Vdc (left), 4.75 Vdc (right) AMP Superseal
282087-1
round round) 43 mm [1.69 in]
RPNS270DA1A21X single 270° (±135°) 10 Vdc to 30 Vdc 4 mA (left), 20 mA (right) AMP Superseal
282087-1 flat oval none
RPNS360GC1A11X single 360° (±180°) 5 Vdc 0.5 Vdc (left), 4.5 Vdc (right) AMP Superseal
282087-1
flat round none
Sensing and Control
Honeywell